A

ACCOUNTANT. See: FINANCE AND TAXA-
TION

ADVERTISING
Disposal of surplus property.............

ANNEXATIONS
Extension of boundaries. . ...............

ATTORNEY. See: CITY ATTORNEY

B

BIDS
Disposal of surplus property.............

BOUNDARIES
Corporate boundaries ...................
Ward boundaries...............ccvinhnn

BUILDING CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city Bmits .. ... i,

BUILDING FERMITS
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city imits . ...... ..o

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY CLERK
Appointment and duties.................
Consolidation of administrative pesitions
and functions........cccieiiai e

CITY COUNCIL. See: MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL

CITY MANAGER
Appointment; compensation .............
Chief administrator .........cocivivnnns
Claims againsteity .........ccoiennn.
Dutfes . ...t

CITY TREASURER
Appointment and duties.................
Consolidation of administrative positions

Finance and taxation. See that subject

CLAIMS AGAINST CITY
Presentation; suits; notice ...............
Settlement by city manager .............

CLERK. See: CITY CLERK

COLLECTOR, TAX. See: FINANCE AND TAX-
ATION

CHARTER INDEX

Section

91,92

22

9.1,92

21,22
23,24

11.2

11.2

6.1
6.2

71

75

5.1
52
12.1,12.2
53
52

72

7.5

21
12.2

CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, OR

ALTERATION
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
ity Bmibs . ...

CORPORATE BOUNDARIES
Existing boundaries.....................
Extension of boundaries.................

COUNCIL. See: MAYOR AND CITY COUN-
CIL

DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY
Surplus personal property...............
Surplus real property .......cc0vvrrronn

ELECTIONS
Election procedure

Absentee voting..........ovvenvn.tn.
Filing of candidates ..................
Namesonballota.....................
Hegular municipal elections; filling va-

cancies in council................
Regulation of elections................
Voting; votes necessary for election . ...

ELECTRICAL CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
ity Emits .. ..o

EMPLOYEES. See: OFFICERS AND EM-
PLOYEES

FINANCE AND TAXATION
Accountant

Appointment and duties ........,.....
Consolidation of administrative posi-
tions and functions ..............
Custody, accrual of interest and disburse-
ment of city money.................
Disposal of surplus property.............
Independent audit of city books and ac-
COUNES ... vivrniinarannnsannnrnnnns

Tax collector
Appointment and duties ..............
Consolidation of administrative posi-
tions and functions ..............

FIRE PREVENTION CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city imits . ...t

FORM OF GOVERNMENT ................

CHTi:1

Section

11.2

21
22

92

11.2

7.4
7.5

8.1
9.1,9.2

8.2
7.3

7.5

1.2
14



G
GENERAL LAWS NOT APPLICABLE TO
L6 7 2

H

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside

clty Bmits . ...eve e,
HOUSING CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city Hmits ... ...oveiiiini it
1
INCORPORATION ......oveiiiiaiannnns
M

MANAGER. See: CITY MANAGER
MAPS. See: SURVEYS, MAPS AND PLATS

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

Composition of council ..................
Council-manager form of government. .. ..
Mayor and mayor pro tempore...........
Meetings.....covviinenniiimnniienanans

Ordinances and resolutions generally ..

Quorum; voting .......iaiii i,
Organization; oaths of office .............
Qualifications and terms, vacancies ......

Q

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Administrative officers and employees
Appointment and duties
City accountant, ...................
Cityclerk ...t
City tax collector. .. ................
CitytTeasurer ......cciveevninana.
Consolidation of positions and functions

ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ETC,
Effect of ordinance on city property ......
Ordinances and resolutions generally.....

P
PLATS. See: SURVEYS, MAPS AND PLATS

PLUMBING CODES
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city imits ...l feaaean

POLICE
Effect of ordinance on city property ......
Jurisdiction .......cviiinii i,
Residence ........coviriiverrnninnnnnas
Service of Process........cciiiiiiainnat

CHERRYVILLE CITY CODE

Section

14

11.2

11.2

11

31

32
35
3.7
36
34
3.3

74
7.1
73
72
7.5

104

11.2

10.4
10.1
103
10.2

POWERS
Enumerated powers not exclusive........
Exercise of powers ..............oviunnnt
General POWerIS. . ..o.ivereiineneianenns
Repgulatory powers
Enforcement of regulatory codes outgide
city limits. ........... ...l
Subdivision of land...................
PROCESS, SERVICE OF. See: WRITS AND
OTHER PROCESSES
PROPERTY
Disposal of surplus property.............
Effect of ordinance on city property ......
R
RECORDS AND DOCUMENTS
City clerk duties........................
RESIDENCE
Policeofficera. .........ooveiivnniannnnas
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city limits . ....... ... ..ol

RESOLUTIONS. See: ORDINANCES, RES-
OLUTIONS, ETC.

SEAL
Generalpowers..............coeeiean...

SUBDIVISION OF LAND
Regulatory powers ........ovivviraannnis

SUITS AND OTHER PROCEEDINGS
City attorney. See that subject
Claims againstecity ............c.cooiunt
General powers...........cvvineannn-n

SURVEYS, MAPS AND PLATS
Corporate boundaries ...................
Subdivision of tand .....................
Ward boundaries. .............cc0vieaans

TAXATION. See: FINANCE AND TAXATION
TREASURER. See: CITY TREASURER

U
UNSAFE BUILDINGS
Enforcement of regulatory codes outside
city imits . .....oiii i

CHTi:2

Section

1.3
1.2
11

11z
11

91,92
104

7.1

10.3

11.2

11

1.1

121, 12.2
11

21,22
11.1
23,24

1.2

7

.



CHARTER INDEX

Section
W
WARDS

Ward boundaries. ....... ... oo i, 23
Alfering .. .ovvv e i 24

WRITS AND OTHER PROCESSES
Claims againstcity ...........cvvvenn. 2.1
Service of process .. .....cvvveireinnnnn, 102

CHTi:3



